
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り時々晴れ 15.7 1.8 1,103 43,679 43,679 34,488 126.6

2 雨時々やむ 13.3 0.0 205 8,118 51,797 68,976 75.1

3 曇り時々雨 14.8 0.8 812 32,155 83,952 103,465 81.1

4 曇り一時雨 10.8 0.6 557 22,057 106,009 137,953 76.8

5 晴れ一時雨 14.6 3.6 1,906 75,478 181,487 172,441 105.2

6 曇り一時雨 16.8 1.8 1,023 40,511 221,998 206,929 107.3

7 曇り時々雨 12.5 0.0 109 4,316 226,314 241,417 93.7

8 曇り一時雨 16.1 0.9 476 18,850 245,164 275,906 88.9

9 曇り一時雨 9.7 0.3 548 21,701 266,864 310,394 86.0

10 曇り一時雨 8.2 0.7 724 28,670 295,535 344,882 85.7

11 晴れ一時雨 9.2 1.4 821 32,512 328,046 379,370 86.5

12 晴れ時々曇り 10.8 9.0 2,346 92,902 420,948 413,859 101.7

13 晴れのち一時雨 14.4 3.3 1,382 54,727 475,675 448,347 106.1

14 晴れ時々曇り 13.5 3.0 1,067 42,253 517,928 482,835 107.3

15 晴れ時々曇り 14.9 9.0 2,199 87,080 605,009 517,323 116.9

16 晴れ一時雨 17.5 2.3 1,159 45,896 650,905 551,811 118.0

17 晴れ 14.0 2.9 2,241 88,744 739,649 586,300 126.2

18 晴れ時々曇り 14.1 1.6 604 23,918 763,567 620,788 123.0

19 晴れ時々曇り 22.0 6.0 1,768 70,013 833,580 655,276 127.2

20 曇り時々雨 16.8 0.0 62 2,455 836,035 689,764 121.2

21 曇り一時雨 12.3 1.9 858 33,977 870,012 724,252 120.1

22 晴れのち一時雨 14.9 5.2 1,346 53,302 923,314 758,741 121.7

23 曇り時々雨 13.7 0.1 265 10,494 933,808 793,229 117.7

24 晴れ時々曇り 11.7 4.3 1,367 54,133 987,941 827,717 119.4

25 晴れ時々曇り 11.1 1.2 755 29,898 1,017,839 862,205 118.1

26 晴れ一時雨 11.8 0.0 209 8,276 1,026,115 896,694 114.4

27 晴れのち曇り 9.4 4.1 1,420 56,232 1,082,347 931,182 116.2

28 曇り時々雨 7.9 0.2 395 15,642 1,097,989 965,670 113.7

29 曇り一時雨 7.0 0.4 580 22,968 1,120,957 1,000,158 112.1

30 曇り時々雨 8.2 2.0 1,005 39,798 1,160,755 1,034,646 112.2

℃ h 29,312

12.9 2.28 977.1

2.14 887.0

実績平均(/日) ¥38,692

  月目標値(/日) ¥34,488

月合計 ¥1,160,755

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2020年11月
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